JD Rockefeller said" Every right implies a responsibility; every opportunity an obligation every possession a duty"



Museum Entrance

It is our duty and responsibility to preserve the BF Tower and it is your opportunity to help

You can make a difference with your giving!

Make a donation to honor a railroader or family member or to just help preserve railroad history

Ψ
Donations of \$100 and above will be listed on the donor board
Name as I want on the Board

Name		 
Address		
Phone		
Email		

Mail with your gift to the address below

Bradford Ohio Railroad Museum P.O Box 101 Bradford, Ohio 45308

## **Be a Part of History**





**BF** Tower

The museum is at the exhibit phase for the BF Tower. We have an interpretive plan to design and install the exhibits to demonstrate the function.

- The Tower Operator
- The Signal Maintainer
- Directing Traffic
- Train Orders
- Signals
- Operating Signals and Switches for Railroad Safety



Bradford was a unique town being formed and developed by the railroad.

Bradford's BF Tower was the last active railroad structure in operation.

Pulling the levers will give an authentic experience of moving the traffic through the junction.



\$25,000 from the State of Ohio toward the project needs to be matched.

You can help the museum qualify for the funds by contributing to the local match of \$130,000.

The funds are only available for a 2 year period. It is imperative to raise the funds. The tower will be transformed into an educational experience for area youth and adults.



**BF Tower**